
DIXIE NATIONAL 2023

National Shorthorn Show
Open Shorthorn & ShorthornPlus - 62 head - Judge: Webb Fields, College Station, Texas
by Cassie Reid

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull & Champion Junior Bull, LDB Braveheart 113 ET, owned by 
Lane Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Shorthorn exhibitors from 16 states 
brought to the show ring for exhibition 
62 head during the Dixie National 
Livestock Show and Rodeo in Jackson, 
Mississippi on Saturday, February 11, 
2023. Webb Fields of College Station, 
Texas evaluated 36 Purebred Females, 12 

Purebred Bulls, 2 ShorthornPlus Bulls 
and 12 ShorthornPlus Females.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull 
and Champion Junior Bull honors 
went to LDB Braveheart 113 ET 
owned by Lane Blankinship of Orlando, 
Oklahoma.

Reserve Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Bull and Champion Senior 
Bull Calf award went to Little Cedar 
Currency 2146, owned by Leemon 
Cattle Company, Fairland, Oklahoma, 
Little Cedar Cattle Co, Beaverton, 
Michigan and Delisle Farms, Gladwin, 
Michigan.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female 
and Champion Junior Female honors 
went to BRATCHER Mona Lisa 124, 
owned by Abby Bratcher of Elizabeth, 
Indiana.

Reserve Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Female and Champion 
Early Spring Heifer Calf award went 
to LB Rose Mary 83K ET, owned by 
Kolten Oglesby of Raleigh, Illinois.

Moving onto the ShorthornPlus show, 
Baker Sparkle Dust owned by Kara Lea 
Baker of Jones, Oklahoma, claimed 
Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Bull 
and Champion Late Spring Bull Calf 
honors.

Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Bull and Champion 
Early Spring Bull Calf award went to 
Steve Harvey, owned by Clay Owen of 
Taft, Tennessee.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus 
Female and Champion Intermediate 
Female went to Miss Join the Party 024J, 
owned by Madalyn Wilder of Malvern, 
Arkansas.

Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Female and Reserve 
Champion Intermediate Female award 
went to SULL Fancy Cherri 1221J ET, 
owned by Carter Kornegay of Tulsa, 
Oklahoma.

Division Winners:
Purebred Bull Show Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – 

M&E Reliable 1045, M & E Shorthorns, 
Winnsboro, Texas.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Bull Calf – JA_C Ozark 702K M, J. 
Armstrong Cattle, Alpena, Ark.

Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – 
Red Hot Cinnamon 92, Judah Williams, 
Mulliken, Mich.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf – DELTA Omaha 22, Paige 
Crowell, Elrod, Ala.

Champion Junior Bull Calf – 4KS 
Omahas Big Tex, Jackson Kinney, 
Reklaw, Texas.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf 
– JA_C Hustlin’ Hillbilly 21K TS, Kara 

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Junior Female, BRATCHER Mona Lisa 124, 
owned by Abby Bratcher, Elizabeth, Ind.
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Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Bull & Champion Late Spring Bull Calf, Baker Sparkle Dust, 
shown by Kara Lea Baker, Jones, Okla.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Champion Intermediate Female, Miss Join the Party 
024J, shown by Madalyn Wilder, Malvern, Ark.

Lea Baker, Jones, Okla.
Reserve Champion Senior Bull 

Calf – WKM Cherry Man 1521, Katie 
Crouch, Imboden, Ark.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull 
– JA_C Hot Wire 217 HW, Brooke 
McKean, Bedias, Texas.

Purebred Female Show Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Heifer 

Calf – JS Cecilia 2J02, Barrett Griffin, 
Batesville, Ark.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – RFSS Margie Baby 252K, 
Respite Farm, Inc., Paris, Ky.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – JBC Max Rosa 8K, 
Lynden Whitehead, Tremont, Miss.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – 
CSF Margie 2210 FB, Jaclyn Thomas, 
Pikeville, Tenn.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – RFSS Sierra’s World 260K, 

Respite Farm, Inc., Paris, Ky.
Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 

SCHAB’S Lady Pansy 1121 ET, Lily 
Stephens, Puxico, Mo.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – CHEY Bo’s World 3908 RK ET, 
Mason Sredl, Weirsdale, Fla.

Champion Intermediate Female 
– QK Roana Diamond 2104, Ellie 
Harman, Leesville, S.C.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – RGLC Rosemary’s Red Chick 
106, Jackson Kinney, Reklaw, Texas.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – 
CF Augusta Pride 155 UR X, Makenzie 
Laughery, Royse City, Texas.

Champion Senior Female – CF 
Margie 0125 BW X ET, Cooper 
Laughery, Royse City, Texas.

Reserve Champion Senior Female 
– LDB Merci’s Georgia 103 ET, Lane 
Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – RFSS 
Myrtle Baby 191H, Respite Farm, Inc. 
Paris, Ky.

ShorthornPlus Bull Show Divisions:
No Other Divisions
ShorthornPlus Female Show 

Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 

– LDB Serenas Vienna 212 ET, Lane 
Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – Ruby, Caroline Huebner, 
Union City, Tenn.

Champion Early Spring Heifer 
Calf – PRES Blue Bentley 232K, Kelsey 
Dare, Liberty, Ind.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – SULL JSUL FTZS Karat 
2444 ET, Sullivan Farms, Dunlap, Iowa.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf 
– SCHAB’S Sensational Holly, Lily 
Stephens, Puxico, Mo.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
SCHAB’S Lady Lucy 1221 ET, Ty 
Wright, Jackson, Mo.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – WKM Fair Lady Diana 2221, 
Katie Crouch, Imboden, Ark.

Class Placings:
Purebred Bull Class Placings (Top 

3):
Late Spring Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 

1) M&E Reliable 1045 owned by M & 
E Shorthorns; 2) JA_C Ozark 702K M 
owned by J. Armstrong Cattle.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) Red Hot Cinnamon 92 
owned by Judah Williams; 2) DELTA 
Omaha 22 owned by Paige Crowell.

Junior Bull Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
4KS Omahas Big Tex owned by Jackson 
Kinney; 2) JA_C Hustlin’ Hillbilly 21K 



Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull & Champion Senior Bull Calf, 
Little Cedar Currency 2146, exhibited by Leemon Cattle Company, 

Fairland, Okla., Little Cedar Cattle Co, Beaverton, Mich. and Delisle 
Farms, Gladwin, Mich.

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Bull & Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf, Steve Harvey, exhibited by Clay Owen, Taft, Tenn.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf, LB Rose Mary 83K ET, exhibited by Kolten Oglesby, 

Raleigh, Ill.

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Reserve Champion 
Intermediate Female, SULL Fancy Cherri 1221J ET, exhibited by Carter 

Kornegay, Tulsa, Okla.

Picture Not Available

TS owned by Kara Lea Baker; 3) JA_C 
J-Force 04K GF owned by Kade Lott.

Winter Bull Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
Little Cedar Currency 2146 owned by 
Leemon Cattle Company, Little Cedar 
Cattle Co and Delisle Farms; 2) WKM 
Cherry Man 1521 owned by Katie 
Crouch; 3) BHS Mirage’s Commodity 
ET owned by Hunter Burnett.

Early Spring Yearling Bulls – (1 
Entry): 1) LDB Braveheart 113 ET 
owned by Lane Blankinship.

Junior Yearling Bulls – (1 Entry): 
1) JA_C Hot Wire 217 HW owned by 
Brooke McKean.

Purebred Female Class Placings 
(Top 3):

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) JS Cecilia 2J02 owned by 
Barrett Griffin; 2) RFSS Margie Baby 
252K owned by Respite Farm, Inc.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) MCK_ICY Firestorm owned 
by Brooke McKean; 2) GCS Diamond 
Lady ADV owned by Elizabeth Sutton.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (5 

Entries): 1) LB Roe Mary 83K ET 
owned by Kolten Oglesby; 2) JBC Max 
Rosa 8K owned by Lynden Whitehead; 
3) JA_C Margie 328K A owned by Kade 
Lott. 

Junior Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 
1) CSF Margie HC 2227 ET owned 
by Kade Lott; 2) 4P Twinkle Little Star 
owned by Anna Phelps; 3) WRS Naomi 
201 HC ET owned by Carver Bailey.

Junior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 1) 
CSF Margie 2210 FB owned by Jaclyn 
Thomas; 2) RFSS Sierra’s World 260K 
owned by Respite Farms, Inc.; 3) LDB 
Braves Honey 202 ET owned by Lane 
Blankinship.

Winter Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
CHEY Bo’s World 3908 RK ET owned 
by Mason Sredl; 2) Force Honey Smack 
owned by Clay Owen; 3) BHS Miss Hot 
Mirage ET owned by Hunter Burnett.

Senior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) SCHAB’S Lady Pansy 1121 ET 
owned by Lily Stephens; 2) L&L Rita 
145 owned by Brooke McKean; 3) PFC 
Hilda’s Pride 128J owned by Maggie 

Potter.
Late Spring Yearling Females – (2 

Entries): 1) QK Roana Diamond 2104 
owned by Ellie Harman; 2) RGLC 
Rosemary’s Red Chick 106 owned by 
Jackson Kinney.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (4 
Entries): 1) BRATCHER Mona Lisa 124 
owned by Abby Bratcher; 2) CF Augusta 
Price 155 UR X owned by Makenzie 
Laughery; 3) MFS Lady Perfection 2125 
owned by Kabry Tinin.

Junior Yearling Females – (4 Entries): 
1) LDB Merci’s Georgia 103 ET owned 
by Lane Blankinship; 2) HL Haylo’s 
Margie ET owned by Ellie Young; 3) J-F 
Lady Cornerstone 2110 BD ET owned 
by Chance Lott.

Senior Yearling Females – (1 Entry): 
1) CF Margie 0125 BW X ET owned by 
Cooper Laughery.

Two-Year Old Cow/Calf – (1 Entry): 
1) RFSS Myrtle Baby 191H owned by 
Respite Farm, Inc.

ShorthornPlus Bulls Class Placings 
(Top 3):



Late Spring Bull Calves – (1 Entry): 
1) Baker Sparkle Dust owned by Kara 
Lea Baker.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (1 Entry): 
1) Steve Harvey owned by Clay Owen.

ShorthornPlus Female Class 
Placings (Top 3):

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) LDB Serenas Vienna 212 
ET owned by Lane Blankinship; 2) Ruby 
owned by Caroline Huebner; 3) SULL 

Primo’s Lady 25K ET owned by Karly 
Goetz.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (2 
Entries): 1) PRES Blue Bentley 232K 
owned by Kelsey Dare; 2) SULL JSUL 
FTZS Wild Karat 2444K ET owned by 
Sullivan Farms.

Junior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
SCHAB’S Sensational Holly owned by 
Lily Stephens.

Winter Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 

WKM Lady Diana 2221 owned by Katie 
Crouch.

Senior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
SCHAB’S Lady Lucy 1221 ET owned 
by Ty Wright.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (2 
Entries): 1) Miss Join the Party 024J 
owned by Madalyn Wilder; 2) SULL 
Fancy Cherri 1221J ET owned by Carter 
Kornegay.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull – JA_C Hot 
Wire 217 HW, Brooke McKean, Bedias, Texas.

Champion Junior Bull Calf – 4KS Omahas 
Big Tex, Jackson Kinney, Reklaw, Texas.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf – JA_C 
Hustlin’ Hillbilly 21K TS, Kara Lea Baker, 

Jones, Okla.

Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – Red Hot 
Cinnamon 92, Judah Williams, Mulliken, 

Mich.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – 
DELTA Omaha 22, Paige Crowell, Elrod, Ala.

Shorthorn Bulls

Shorthorn Bull Pictures not Available: 

Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – M&E 
Reliable 1045, M & E Shorthorns, Winnsboro, 

Texas.
Reserve Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – 
JA_C Ozark 702K M, J. Armstrong Cattle, 

Alpena, Ark.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf – WKM 
Cherry Man 1521, Katie Crouch, Imboden, 

Ark.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – 
Ruby, Caroline Huebner, Union City, Tenn.

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – LDB 
Serenas Vienna 212 ET, Lane Blankinship, 

Orlando, Okla.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – PRES 
Blue Bentley 232K, Kelsey Dare, Liberty, Ind.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – SCHAB’S 
Sensational Holly, Lily Stephens, Puxico, Mo.

ShorthornPlus Females

ShorthornPlus Female Pictures not Available:

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – SULL JSUL FTZS Karat 2444 ET, 
Sullivan Farms, Dunlap, Iowa.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – SCHAB’S Lady Lucy 1221 ET, 
Ty Wright, Jackson, Mo.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – WKM Fair Lady Diana 2221, 
Katie Crouch, Imboden, Ark.
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Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
CHEY Bo’s World 3908 RK ET, Mason Sredl, 

Weirsdale, Fla.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – CF 
Augusta Pride 155 UR X, Makenzie Laughery, 

Royse City, Texas.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – 
RFSS Margie Baby 252K, Respite Farm, Inc., 

Paris, Ky.

Champion Intermediate Female – QK Roana 
Diamond 2104, Ellie Harman, Leesville, S.C.

Champion Senior Female – CF Margie 0125 
BW X ET, Cooper Laughery, Royse City, Texas.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – RFSS Myrtle Baby 
191H, Respite Farm, Inc. Paris, Ky.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf – RFSS 
Sierra’s World 260K, Respite Farm, Inc., Paris, 

Ky.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – SCHAB’S 
Lady Pansy 1121 ET, Lily Stephens, Puxico, 

Mo.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female – 
RGLC Rosemary’s Red Chick 106, Jackson 

Kinney, Reklaw, Texas.

Reserve Champion Senior Female – LDB 
Merci’s Georgia 103 ET, Lane Blankinship, 

Orlando, Okla.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – CSF Margie 
2210 FB, Jaclyn Thomas, Pikeville, Tenn.

Shorthorn Females

Shorthorn Female Pictures not Available: 

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – JS 
Cecilia 2J02, Barrett Griffin, Batesville, Ark.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– JBC Max Rosa 8K, Lynden Whitehead, 

Tremont, Miss.


